Application for the second

124.00 05

Form PTO-1595 F (Rev. 03/01)

06-25-2001



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	10173	2997
Tab settings		
Name of conveying party(ies):		Name and address of receiving party(ies)
		Name: <u>Inoxcrom, Inc.</u>
Inoxcrom, S.A.		Internal Address:
		,
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes No		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment Assignment	Merger	Street Address: 282 Grand Avenue
Security Agreement	Change of Name	: 1
Other		
Execution Date: 6/12/01		City: EnglewoodState:_NJZip:_f7631_
		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🌠 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): Des, 375,525  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)
The state of the s		` ´
Additional numbers attached? 🛄 Yes 🔀 No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$160,00
Name: Brian C. Dunning, Es	g <u>.</u>	
Internal Address:		<b>⊈</b> Enclosed
Hoguet Newman & Regal, ILP		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
ingue router a route		
10 E 40th street		8. Deposit account number:
Street Address:		
		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
City:_NYState:_NYZip:_10016		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
1 / MIL Som Columning / Milled Milled Glocial		
Name of Person Signing Signature Date		

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

**REEL: 011682 FRAME: 0402** 

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

WHEREAS, Maria Boix Gacia (Boix) obtained a United States Patent, No.Des.

375,525 on November 12, 1996 for the ornamental design of a pen (the Patent), and

simultaneously assigned such Patent and all of her right, title and interest in and to such

Patent to Inoxcrom S.A., vhose principal office is located at Torrente Estadella, 46-54

08030 Barcelona, Spain, and

WHEREAS, Inoxcrom S.A. wishes to assign the Patent to Inoxcrom, Inc, a wholly

owned subsidiary of Inoxcrom S.A., whose business and mailing address is 282 Grand

Avenue, Englewood, New Jersey 07631, and Inoxcrom, Inc. wishes to acquire the entire

right, title and interest in and to the Patent.

NOW, therefore in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good

and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Inoxcrom S.A.,

as Assignor, by these present does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Inoxcrom, Inc, as

Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent; the same to be held and

enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and benefit, and for its legal representatives and

assigns, to the full end of the term for which the Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as

the same would have been held by Inoxcrom S.A. had this assignment and sale not been

made. This assignment of Patent shall include, without limitation, the assignment of all past

and future claims for patent infringement, and the right of Assignee to sue in its own name

for such past and future infringement, and to collect all damages for such past and future

infringement of the Patent.

The undersigned hereby authorizes Hoguet, Newman, & Regal of 10 East 40th

Street, New York, New York, 10016 to insert hereon or on any attachments hereto any

further identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document.

PATENT

REEL: 011682 FRAME: 0403

I, Manuel Bofill Bernaldo, hereby declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States, in accordance with 28 U.S.C. Section 1746, that the above is true and correct.

Executed this  $\mathcal{D}^{4}$  day of  $\mathcal{J}_{uue}$ , 2001 at Barcelona, Spain

INOXCROM S.A.

Name: Manuel Bofill Bernaldo Title: Chief Executive Officer

ACCEPTED AND AGREED TO:

INOXEROM, INC.

Name: Jordi Piqué

Title: Chief Executive Officer

RECORDED: 06/25/2001

PATENT REEL: 011682 FRAME: 0404